OP \$40.00 90210771

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM711233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
tOATs Good LLC		01/18/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creations Foods US, Inc.
Street Address:	2252 Odel Road
City:	Blaine
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98230
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90210771	TOATZY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3606470412

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3606470400

Email: km@schachtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Schacht Law Office, Inc.
Address Line 1: 1313 E Maple Street

Address Line 2: Suite 219

Address Line 4: Bellingham, WASHINGTON 98225

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Schacht
SIGNATURE:	/michael r schacht/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=T219968_Assignment-executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007645 FRAME: 0844

900678455

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

tOATs Good LLC, a Delaware State corporation, having a principal business address of 326 4th Avenue, Apartment C, Venice, CA, 90291, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Serial No. 90210771 for the mark TOATZY, which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 25, September, 2020.

Creations Foods US, Inc., a Washington State corporation, having a principal business address of 2252 Odel Road, Blaine, WA, 98230, is desirous of acquiring the TOATZY mark and the registration thereof, including all applications and registrations, domestic and foreign, related to this mark.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, convey, and transferto ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark identified above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

Signe	ed at Ver		, County of Los Angeles County, State of
		City	County
CA	, this	18	, County, County, County
State		Day	ABSIGNOR
			Laszlo Tikk, managing Member

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007645 FRAME: 0845**

Aki Georgacacos Member

RECORDED: 03/01/2022